USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Franklin County Fairgrounds
89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
Judges: Renee King, Tx and Blake Rivas, NY
Friday Check in & measure 8:00-8:30 General briefing 8:40 1%t
dog on line 9:00am
Saturday & Sunday Check in & measure 7:00-7:30 General
briefing 7:40 1% dog on line 8:00am

We'll be arriving late afternoon on Thursday. We would
love some help setting up the rings and unloading the
trailer around 5pm.

Friday, June 18, 2021 Saturday, June 19, 2021 Sunday, June 20, 2021
Ring 1: Ring 1: Blake Ring 1: Renee
Versa Pairs Gamblers - 48 Entries Masters Standard - 34 Entries Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Versa Pairs Standard - 48 Entries P 111 Standard - 12 Entries P11l Gamblers - 14 Entries
Versa Pairs Relay - 48 Entries Veterans Standard - 1 Entry Masters Gamblers - 33 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 16 Entries Masters Gamblers - 34 Entries Veterans Standard
PMC Biathlon Standard - 3 Entries P11l Gamblers - 16 Entries PI11 Standard - 11 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry Masters Standard - 30 Entries
Ring 2: Grand Prix Qualifier - 28 Entries Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Versa Pairs Jumpers - 48 Entries PGP Qualifier - 14 Entries Performance 111 Snooker - 10 Entries
Versa Pairs Snooker - 48 Entries Combined Pairs - 30 Entries Masters Snooker - 32 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 3 Entries Perf. Combined Pairs - 17 Entries Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 15 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 16 Entries Masters Snooker - 32 Entries Masters Jumpers - 34 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry Ring 2: Blake
Perf. Speed Jumping - 13 Entries
Ring 2: Renee Steeplechase - 35 Entries
We will alternate from ring Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries Performance 1l Gamblers
. . . Performance | Gamblers - 1 Entr Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
to ring starting with team Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries Y Performance | Gamblers
gamble. Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries Performance Il Standard
L Performance | Standard - 2 Entries Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Renee will Judge team events | Advanced Standard - 5 Entries Performance | Standard - 1 Entry
and Blake will judge biathlon. Performance 11 Standard - 1 Entry Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries Performance 11 Snooker
Performance | Snooker - 1 Entry Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries Performance | Snooker
Performance 11 Snooker - 1 Entry Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 11 Entries Performance 11 Jumpers
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 4 Entries Performance | Jumpers
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries

Mask policy- we are following the MA guidance which is masks are not necessary
outdoors. You may wear one if you wish. Those that are not vaccinated are strongly
advised to wear a mask when social distancing is not possible.

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 91 dogs entered in this event
with 278 entries on Friday, 296 entries on Saturday, and 270 entries on Sunday for a total of 844 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, June 18, 2021

Ring 1: Versatility Pairs Gamblers

24": 4
24004
24007
24002
24001

competitors

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

20": 11 competitors

20014
20018
20011
20015
20013
20005
20010
20008
20016
20002
20004

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 13 competitors

22025
22024
22023
22022
22017
22015
22013
22012
22011
22008
22005
22021
22001

14": 4
14007
14006
12006
14005

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

16": 15 competitors

16019
16018
16004
16017
16001
16016
16015
16012
16011
16009
16006
16005
16001
16003
16002

12": 1
12005

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Tessie Mae, All-American, Judy Raffone

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Versatility Pairs Standard

22": 14 competitors

16019
22025
22021
22024
22023
22017
22015
22013
22012
22022
22011
22008
22005
22001

24": 4
24002
24004
24001
24007

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

competitors

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20": 11 competitors

20014
20018
20015
20013
20011
20010
20008
20005
20004
20002
20016

12": 1
12005

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

16": 14 competitors

16018
16017
16016
16001
16006
16015
16012
16011
16009
16005
16001
16003
16002
16004

14": 4
14005
14006
12006
14007

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Tessie Mae, All-American, Judy Raffone
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark



Ring 1: Versatility Pairs Relay

20: The Blues Brothers
22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

0l: A Squid in a Porche . . .
22021 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler .
21: Thib Sheltiz

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

02: A Tale of Two Talismans
22015 Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

22013 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud .
22: Tiana Dares to be a Rebel Princess

20011 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

03: Aussweiler
20005 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
23: Tyme for a Turbo Charge

20015 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
16019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

04: Born to Be Wild
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo X
24: Zip Gets a Clewe

20008 7Zip, BC, Blake Rivas
16018 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

05: Burnt Biscuits
22001 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
16003 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

06: Ellie Plays With Chopsticks . A
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

12": 2 competitors
07: Get Smart 12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 12007 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

14": 2 competitors
08: Girls Just want To Have Fun 14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
16015 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett 14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
20014 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

16": 1 competitor

09: In Training 16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
24007 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 20": 4 competitors
20014 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
10: Nate Loves Olive 20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 20002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
11: Oh Snap! 22": 5 competitors
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
12: Orangeos 22003 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
16001 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins 22026 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16002 Tessie Mae, All-American, Judy Raffone
24": 2 competitors
13: Ridiculous Monkeys 24006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
20004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
16012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

14: Rigged For The River Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
24002 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 12": 1 competitor

. 12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
15: Ritzzzz Angel

22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16": 2

) . - competitors
20002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 16016

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16: Run!

16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant . - .
Ring 2: Versatility Pairs Jumpers

17: Super Ninja

16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 14": 4 competitors
20018 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle 14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
18: Tails Are Us 12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
22005 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

16009 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16": 15 competitors

19: The 42 Boys 16019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
24001 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau 16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22008 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander 16018 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16001 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins



16002
16016
16015
16012
16011
16009
16005
16001
16003
16006

127: 1
12005

Tessie Mae, All-American, Judy Raffone
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

22": 13 competitors

22021
22025
22023
22022
22017
22015
22013
22012
22011
22024
22008
22005
22001

24": 4
24007
24004
24002
24001

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

competitors

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

20": 11 competitors

20014
20018
20015
20013
20011
20010
20008
20005
20004
20002
20016

Ring 2:

12": 1
12005

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Versatility Pairs Snooker

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

16": 15 competitors

16019
16018
16016
16015
16001
16001
16006
16012
16002
16011
16017
16009
16005
16003
16004

14": 4
14007
14006
12006
14005

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Tessie Mae, All-American, Judy Raffone
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

20": 11 competitors

20014
20016
20018
20015
20013
20011
20010
20008
20005
20004
20002

24": 4
24007
24002
24004
24001

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Zip, BC, Blake Rivas

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

22": 13 competitors

22025
22024
22023
22022
22017
22015
22013
22011
22008
22021
22005
22001
22012

Ring 2:

16": 2
16016
16011

12": 1
12004

Ring 2:

20": 4
20014
20012
20007
20002

24": 2
24006
24004

22": 5
22026
22022
22017
22011
22003

14": 2
14007
14005

lé": 1
16004

12": 2
12007
12005

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitors

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

competitors
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitor
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers



Ring 1:

20": 9
20018
20012
20013
20011
20010
20007
20006
20005
20002

Running Order List
Saturday, June 19, 2021

Masters Standard

competitors

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Rebel, Australian Koolie,
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Jennifer Johnson

22": 13 competitors

22025
22023
22022
22017
22016
22014
22013
22012
22026
22011
22021
22008
22004

24": 3
24006
24004
24001

16": 4
16004
16006
16005
16001

14": 3
14007
14006
14005

12": 2
12006
12005

Ring 1:

16": 7
16015
16018
16016
16013
16012
16011
16008

14": 1
14001

20": 4
20019
20015
20016
20004

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley

competitors

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
competitor

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

4": 1 competitor

04001 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor

24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

20": 9 competitors

20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20018 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20011 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20006 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
20005 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22": 14 competitors

22028
22024
22023
22022
22017
22025
22016
22014
22013
22012
22026
22011
22021
22004

16": 5
16006
16004
16005
16001
16001

14": 3
14007
14006
14005

12": 2
12006
12005

Ring 1:

20": 3
20004
20016
20015

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley
competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

16": 10 competitors

16019
16017
16011
16018
16016
16015
16013
16009
16008
16001

14": 2
14002
14001

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter



_ Ring 1: Combined Pairs
12": 1 competitor
12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 24001 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
4 4
24006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers 20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
4": 1 competitor
04001 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary 22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
McCulloch 22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Rlng 1: Grand Prix Qualifier 22026 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22004 Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley

16": 3 competitors
22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau 22003 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

14": 3 competitors

14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
22021 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20014 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

22": 9 competitors 22018 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22026 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22019 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott

22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22016 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22004 Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley

20018 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
22008 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
20011 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

16001 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 8 competitors ;
20001 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20018 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20005 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

20001 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

24": 3 competitors 22028 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle . ) .
Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs
12": 2 competitors
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau 20015 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers 20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier 20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

16012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 2 competitors -
20004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

20004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier X
16010 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

16": 12 competitors 16015 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16013 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

16018 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16015 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett r
16008 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16010 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

16009 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16009 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

16008 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
16007 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

14002 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16013 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
16019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau



. Ring 1: Veterans Snooker
Ring 1: Masters Snooker
12": 1 competitor
24": 3 competitors 12009 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24001 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

24006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle Rlng 2 Starters Gamblers

22": 13 competitors 24" 1
22028 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 22": 3 competitors

22026 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 22020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22004 Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley 55018 Zacher; Kéolie Ann Crawshaw

22011 Auggst, BC, Norgen Sce}zo 22006 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 20": 1
22016 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu 20014
22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22008 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

competitor
24007 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

12": 1 competitor
12007 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

20": 6 competitors

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
20005 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 16": 1 competitor

20011 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 16014 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16": 5 competitors

16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 24": 1 competitor
16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau 24005 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
16001 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling 22": 3 competitors
16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau 22027 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22010 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
14": 3 competitors 22003 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 20": 1 competitor
14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 20003 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

12": 2 competitors
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers IQing 2:

12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau Performance Il Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

. 16010 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland
Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker e ort Thambertan

14": 3 competitors : .
14002 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley Rlng 2: Starters Standard

14001 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 12": 2 competitors

12007 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

12": 1 competitor 12003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
ysoty ! g 24": 1 competitor

20": 4 competitors 24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

20019 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

20015 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

22": 4 competitors

22027 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22019 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
22018 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

16": 8 competitors 22003 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

16019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16008 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16013 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 1 competitor
20014 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

16009 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason Rlng 2: Performance | Standard
16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16015 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett 20": 1 competitor

20017 Buddy, All-American, Mary LaCroix

16": 1 competitor
16014 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager



Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 3 competitors
22020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson A
22010 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
22001 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
24": 2 competitors
20": 2 competitors 24007 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20003 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter 24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand
14002 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
22": 6 competitors
22027 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Ring 2: Performance Il Standard 22020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22019 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
22018 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22006 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
22003 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

16": 1 competitor
16010 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

20": 1 competitor

Ring 2: Starters Snooker 20014 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
24": 1 comgetitor . 12": 2 competitors
24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand 12007 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

12003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
22": 5 competitors

22027 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson IQing 2:
22018 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw -
22009 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

22006 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Performance | Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20017 Buddy, All-American, Mary LaCroix

20": 1 competitor 16": 1 .
20014 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton : comgetltor X
16014 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
12": 1 competitor
12007 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker 24": 1 competitor
24005 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
16": 1 competitor

16014 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager 22": 2 competitors

22010 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
22009 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker 20": 1 competitor

20003 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
24": 1 competitor
24005 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

22010 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville A
16": 1 competitor

20": 1 competitor 16010 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

20003 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16010 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland



Running Order List
Sunday, June 20, 2021

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor
04001 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

12": 1 competitor
12008 sSswift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 2 competitors
12002 Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 7 competitors

16017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16008 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

16018 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16015 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

20": 3 competitors

20004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20015 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

14": 2 competitors
14001 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

14002 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

16": 4 competitors

16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 3 competitors

14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12": 2 competitors
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 9 competitors
20001 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

20011 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20005 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20009 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

24": 2 competitors
24001 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

22": 13 competitors
22028 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22004 Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley

22005 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22011
22012
22016
22017
22022
22023
22024
22025
22021
22026

Ring 1:

12": 1
12002

14": 1
14001

20": 3
20015
20004
20016

16": 6
16019
16015
16008
16011
16016
16018

Ring 1:

14": 3
14005
14006
14007

lé6": 4
16004
16001
16005
16006

24": 2
24004
24006

20": 9
20011
20002
20005
20007
20009
20010
20012
20013
20018

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

competitor
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

competitors

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Masters Standard

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitors

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 10 competitors

22004
22005
22012
22014
22016
22017
22021
22022
22023
22026

12": 2
12005
12006

Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau



Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1 competitor

12009 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

12": 2 competitors

12002 Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 4 competitors

16015 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16008 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
20": 2 competitors

20004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

14": 2 competitors

14001 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
14002 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Ring 1: Masters Snooker

14": 3 competitors

14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

16": 4 competitors

16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
24": 3 competitors

24001 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

24006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 12 competitors

16017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22026 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22004 Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley
22005 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22016 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22008 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

20": 8 competitors

20006 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
20005 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20011 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20018 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

12": 2 competitors

12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

10

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
4": 1 competitor
04001 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch
12": 3 competitors
12009 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
12002 Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 5 competitors
16008 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16015 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
14": 3 competitors
14001 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
14002 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
20": 3 competitors
20004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20015 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Ring 1: Masters Jumpers
14": 3 competitors
14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
16": 4 competitors
16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12": 2 competitors
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 9 competitors
20011 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20005 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20006 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20009 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20018 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
22": 13 competitors
22004 Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley
22005 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22008 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22016 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22021 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22026 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
24": 3 competitors
24001 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle



Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping

14": 1 competitor
14001

16": 8 competitors

16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16008 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16011 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16015 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 3 competitors

20004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20015 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

12": 1 competitor
12002

Ring 2: Steeplechase

16": 2 competitors

16001 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

14": 3 competitors

14005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14007 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12": 2 competitors
12005
12006

22": 15 competitors

22004 Kaleb, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Louise Hinckley
22005 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22011 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22018 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22019 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott

22020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22021 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

22022 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22025 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22026 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22028 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

24": 2 competitors
24004 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24006 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

20": 11 competitors

20001 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

20005 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20007 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20009 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20011 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20012 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20013 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20014 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20018 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22": 2 competitors
22010 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
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22027

24":
24005

Ring 2:

12m:
12003
12007

20":
20014

22"

22006
22018
22020

24":
24007

1

2

1

3

1

Ring 2:

20":
14002

22":
22010
22020

1

2

Ring 2:

12m:
12001

1

Ring 2:

12":
12003
12007

20":
20014

22":

22003
22018
22019
22027

24":
24007

2

1

4

1

Ring 2:

22":
22003
22010

24":
24005

2

1

Ring 2:

12":
12007

20":
20014

1

1

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Starters Gamblers

competitors
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Advanced Standard

competitor
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

competitors
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Performance | Standard

competitor
Cheezit, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

Starters Standard

competitors
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Advanced Snooker
competitors
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

competitor
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Starters Snooker

competitor
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitor
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton



22": 4 competitors

22006
22009
22018
22020

Ring 2:

22": 2
22009
22010

24": 1
24005

Ring 2:

127: 1
12007

22": 5
22003
22006
22018
22019
22020

Blaze,

Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Wingit,

BC, Kelly Wilson

Advanced Jumpers

competitors
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

competitor

Pilot,

BC, Ashley Polson

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitors

Kelly,
Blaze,

Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Mimic,
Wingit,

Aussie, Robert Aylott
BC, Kelly Wilson
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